

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -II, NAGPUR.

2nd Floor, Saraf Chambers, Sadar, Nagpur - 440 001.

F.No.CIT-II/Ngp/Tech/80G/S-10/2011-12

Dated: 30-05-2011

Name of the Trust/Institution	Sadbhavana Gramin Vikas Sanstha.
Address	Bachelor Road, Wardha.
PAN ·	AACAS0777R

ORDER UNDER SECTION 80G OF THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961

The applicant-trust, Sadbhavana Gramin Vikas Sanstha, Wardha, had filed its application in Form No. 10G of the Income Tax Rules, 1962 for grant of approval u/s 80G on 21.12.2010 along with certain enclosures.

On the basis of submissions made by the applicant-trust, the approval is granted under section 80G(5)(vi) of the Income tax Act, 1961 with effect from 21.12.2010.

This approval is subject to the various conditions specified under section 80G(5)(i)to(v) of the Income tax Act, 1961.

S. NARAIN) (Commissioner of Income Tax -II Nagpur

Note:1.

2.

3.

The receipt issued to the donor shall bear the number and date of this order. It shall also mention the period from which year the approval is granted.

- The institution shall maintain separate books of accounts in respect of any business carried on, the profit of which is deployed for the object of the institution. The receipt issued to the donors should specify that the Institution maintain separate books of accounts in respect of such business.
- The donation received by the Institution/trust cannot be used for the purpose of any business carried on.

Copy to 2. 3.

The President, Sadbhavana Gramin Vikas Sanstha, Wardha. The Jt. Commissioner of Income Tax, Wardha Range, Wardha. The Income Tax Officer, Wardha.

Honstow

(Mukesh Mamtani) ; Income Tax Officer (HQ) O/o Commissioner of Income Tax-II, Nagpur